TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79012748

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mag. Gracelia CHIURAZZI	01/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Devi Kroell IP LLC C/O Morrison Cohen LLP
Address:	909 Third Avenue 27th Floor New York, NY 10022
Country:	us
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company
Entity Country:	Delaware, United States of America

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Devi Kroell IP LLC

C/O Morrison Cohen LLP

Address: 909 Third Avenue

27th Floor

New York, NY 10022

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0943

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 02/26/2009